Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 253 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Dickinson, Girard, Frasier, Brock, Seeber, Simpson, Vanselow, Montesi, Braymer and MacDonald

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH CUMMINS-WAGNER-SIEWERT, LLC D/B/A SIEWERT EQUIPMENT FOR PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE OF SEPTIC LIFT STATION (PUMPS) AND MUFFIN MONSTER (GRINDER) FOR THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to enter into an agreement with Cummins-Wagner-Siewert, LLC d/b/a Siewert Equipment, 244 First Street, Troy, New York, 12180, to provide preventive maintenance of septic lift station (pumps) and muffin monster (grinder) for the Sheriff's Office for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement and continuing for a term of three consecutive years for a total amount not to exceed Seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars (\$7,338) as follows:

Year 1 - \$2,422.00

Year 2 - \$2,446.00

Year 3 - \$2,470.00,

and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, be and hereby is, authorized to execute said agreement in a form approved by the County Attorney, and the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.3110 470 Sheriff's Law Enforcement, Contract.